
 Subsurface Bureau 
Regional Inspector Map 

 SOUTHWEST
 Scott Klose

29 Hazen Drive
P.O. Box 95

Concord, NH 03302-0095
  (603) 271-2913

    scott.klose@des.nh.gov

  COASTAL
 Jay Baas

  DES Portsmouth Regional Office
  Pease International Tradeport

  222 International Drive, Suite 175
  Portsmouth, NH  03801

  (603) 559-1511
  (603) 559-1510 (fax)

  john.baas@des.nh.gov

WEST
  James Berg
 P.O. Box1283

Grantham, NH 03753
  (603) 863-3266

  james.berg@des.nh.gov

 SOUTH
 Derek Clay

  29 Hazen Drive
P.O. Box 95

  Concord, NH  03302-0095
  (603) 893-3637

  derek.clay@des.nh.gov

CENTRAL
Ana Ford  

  29 Hazen Drive
P.O. Box 95

  Concord, NH  03302-0095
  (603) 271-2182

  ana.ford@des.nh.gov

LAKES
  Brenda Hayward

  Riverbend Professional Building
  P.O. Box 628

  Alton, NH  03809-0628
  (603) 875-7730

  (603) 875-7731 (fax)
  brenda.hayward@des.nh.gov

  NORTH
Frederick Treiss
  80 Glen Road

  Gorham, NH  03581
  (603) 466-5379

  (603) 466-5148 (fax)
  frederick.treiss@des.nh.gov
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 Main Phone: (603) 271-3501
Main Fax: (603) 271-6683 


